Finisher SR5090
(D3GD-NA/EU/AA/ITWN/KOR)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER TRANSPORT STAPLE UNIT PAPER EXIT

e

L)
- P

U005 U006 uoo7
ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo1
EXTERIOR

2.04503010N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW - .
M3X10

6.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

13.D3B95220 & .

(x4)
PCB:LED:ASS'Y:(L
ED1/LED2/LED3/LE
D4/LEDS/LED6/LED
7/LED8/LEDY/LED1
0)

1.04503008N

(x13)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

8.AC020150
LENS:LED:1

i

10.83872316

CUSHION:STOPPE
R PAWL

N

16.D3BB6117

COIL SPRING:COV
ER:FRONT

7.04543008N 11.B4212785
(x6) (x2)

TAPPING SCREW:  SHOULDER SCRE
ROUND POINT:3X8 W

Q//

&

14.D3BB6113 12.D1382822

GUIDE:RATCHET:S LENS:LED:AUXILIA

HORT RY

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 U007

5.04513008N 4.04513006N

(x12) x7)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8 3X6

15.D3BB6115 9-AG071012
MAGNETIC:STOPP  MAGNET CATCH:A
ER ss'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

20.D3BB6154
SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:COVE
R:REAR UPPERN
03

17.D3BB6151
SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:COVE
R:REAR UPPERN
0.1

19.D3BB6153
SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:COVE
R:REAR UPPER:N
0.2

18.D3BB6152
(x4)

CAP:SOUND PROO
FING MATERIAL

3.04504012N
(x8)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X12

2.04503010N(x2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

6.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001

27.D3BB6214 34.D3CH6176 35-D3CH6177 25.D3BB6163 36.D3CH6178
PROOF TRAY SOUND PROOFIN  SOUND PROOFIN ~ SOUND PROOFIN ~ SOUND PROOFIN
GMATERIAL:COVE G MATERIAL:COVE G MATERIALPRO G MATERIAL:COVE
RUPPER:SMALLIN R:UPPER:SMALL:N OF TRAY:NO.5 R:UPPER:SMALL:N
0.1 02 03
21.D3BB6159 33.D3CH6175
(x4) (x3)
SOUND PROOFIN SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:PRO G MATERIAL:COVE
OF TRAY:NO.1 B> R:UPPER:NO.5
\r;
%, 3 \\
24.D3BB6162 =, o 32.D3CH6174
SOUND PROOFIN < = 0 SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:PRO SIS G MATERIAL:COVE
OF TRAY:NO.4 N R:UPPER:NO.4

g : ~

37.D3CH6222 : o 23.D3BB6161
(x2) < ' SOUND PROOFIN
SUPPORTING PLA & Pl G MATERIAL:PRO
TE:COVER:UPPER OF TRAY:NO.3
26.D3BB6166 30.D3CH6172
SOUND PROOFIN (x4)
G MATERIAL:INNE SOUND PROOEIN
R COVER:TRANSP VG MATERIAL-COVE
ORT R:UPPER:NO.2
28.D3BB6553 ' 22.D3BB6160
(x4) - ] /SOUND PROOFIN
HOLDER:LED ' G MATERIAL:PRO

OF TRAY:NO.2

|

|
N 3 ﬁ\ \/
38.D3CHB523 39.D3CHB540 40.D3CH7820 31.D3CHB173 29.D3CHE171
INNER COVER:TR INNER COVER:BIN DECAL:CAUTION:R (X4) (x4)

ANSPORT D:NO ATCHET:COVER SOUND PROOFIN  SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:COVE G MATERIAL:COVE
R:UPPER:NO.3 R:UPPER:NO.1

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

50.D3GCB412 52.D3GC6416 46.D3GC6218 47-D3GC6219 42D3GC1618

COVER:PAPER:GU COVER:GUIDE:INN COVER:UPPER:SM COVER:UPPER COVER:UPPER:CO
IDE ER BACK ALL NNECTOR:RIC

57.D3GC7896

DECAL:CAUTION:S
HIFT TRAY:PAPER

49.D3GC6311

COVER:REAR UPP
ER

EXIT SUB-UNIT
eD3GCTeT 43D3GC6124
DECAL:TRAY:FALL @

51.D3GC6415
COVER:GUIDE:FR
ONT

54.D3GC6461
(x2)
LABEL:TABLE:RIC

41.D3FN6955
DECAL:H-TEMP W
ARNING:MOTOR:G
UIDE:LEADING ED
GE

53D3GC6441 60.D3GD6953

59.D3GD6952 56.D3GC7875 45-D3GC6132

COVERLEFT DECAL:MISFEED R DECAL:MISFEED R DECAL:DESIGN SK CASE:CARTRIDGE:
EMOVAL:BIND:NO EMOVAL:NEEDLE: ETCH:REFILL STAPLE
BIND:NO
-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

COVER:FRONT:GU
IDE

58.D3GD6951

DECAL:STAPLE EX
.| CHANGE:REFILL:BI

=% ND:NO

44.D3GC6125
COVER:FRONT

48.03GC6302

COVER:REAR LO
WER

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo1
EXTERIOR

62.06886626 ©6:D7046216 61.D6867850
TRAY:AUXILIARY ~ COVER:UPPER:GU DECAL:CAUTION:P
IDE ROOF TRAY:PAPE

R EXIT SUB-UNIT

68.D7046517
INNER COVERRRIG
HT UPPER

67.D7046229
BRACKET:COVER: \5)
UPPER

69.D7046519

CUSHION:COVER:
UPPER

65.D7046121
BRACKET:LENS

63.D6886710
COVER:FRONT:TO
NER HOPPER

64.06887813

DECAL:STAPLER:S
1

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002 S002

D6882267
SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE
PLATE:SHIFT:OPEN AND CL
OSE:ASS'Y

UOO02.PAPER TRANSPORT

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S001

~D3CH2131
EXIT ROLLER:SHIFT:ASS'Y

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

8.06220100E

SPRING PIN - 2X10 \
MM

6.04533006N

(x7) 3
TAPPING SCREW - g/
M3X6

2.03530050N
SCREW-M3X5

20.08053385

(x4) ¥
BUSHING - 6MM

5.04523008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

(==

17.07433806

(x8)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIABXDIA13X
5

Q

’

9.06320100G
(x4)
PIN - 2X10MM

14.07200040E 16.07413708

(x20)
RETAINING RING -
M4

9

Q
7.04543006Q

(x68)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

22.11050488
HARNESS CLAMP

21.11050328
HARNESS CLAMP -
ES-0505

13.07200030G 12.07200030E 3.03530100N

(x2)
RETAINING RING -
M3

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

(x10)

RETAINING RING -

M3

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

(x2)
SCREW-M3X10

23.11050516
CLAMP

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

18.08050103
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

19.08050104

(x27)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

4.04503008N
(x9)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

7.04543006Q(x 5)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

14.07200040E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M4

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

35.AA080237
(x8)
BUSHING - 4X5X7

42.AW010150 34.AA043659
(x2) SYNCHRONOUS B

PHOTO REFIECTIO ELT:40S3M231

36.AA082154
(x2)
BUSHING:DIA6:DIA

43.AW020190
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:(S16/519/529/

27.54472681
(x2)
SNAP RING

2411050619
(x2)
CLAMP:LBWS-0605
S-V0

33.AA043637

TIMING BELT - 408
2M124

37.AA082184

(x7)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIAGXDIA10X
6

31.AA043319
TIMING BELT - 408
2M156

N SENSOR:ORIGIN
AL TRAY:(S2/S6/S1
1/815/S21/S51/S52)

U001 uoo03

32.AA043486 38.AA132013 41.AW010143
TIMING BELST -B4 SPACER (x2)
0S2M194 PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:PSR11
TL1R-C:(S13/S22/S
42)
U004 |U005 |U006 U007

10:9

© ¥

$30/S36/S37)

26. 1 1050692

CLAMP:LES-0503

-
0
©

28.A4181158

SPACER - M6.5X1

30.A6972102
DAMPER - JUNCTI
ON GATE SOLENO

-9

-

y

39-AA143790
SCREW:CONTACT

40.AG070513

MAGNET CATCH

29.A4582251 2511050623

CUSHION-BIN SO (x18)

LENOID LEVER CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT
46.83022216 52.B7002317 63.D3BB2315 53.B7003305 56.B7004867
EXIT GUIDE - UPP  DISCHARGE BRUS =~ GUIDE PLATE:PRO (x3) SCREW:CONTACT
ER EXIT GUIDE H OF TRAY:OPEN AN TIMING BELT:B40S POINT:M3

D CLOSE 2M152

~

54.87003535 61.D3BB2023

TIMING BELT:B40S BRACKET:DC STE

2M116 PPER MOTOR:SLI
DE:ASS'Y

44.AW020224 49.B7001615

(x3) TIMING BELT:B40S

PHOTOINTERRUP 3M303

TOR:GP1A173LCS

VF:(S1/S3/S4/S5/S7

/S8/S9/S10/S12/S18

1S20/S23/S24/325/S

59.D1942166 58.C1012360

PLAIN SHAFT BEA SNAP RING

RING:TERMINAL

57.88023612 47.83521607

CUSHION:EXCHAN TIMING PULLEY - T

GE POWL 20-S3M

45.82233323 55.87004720

COLLAR:STUD:AR TIMING BELT:B40S

M 2M214

48.84082281 50.B7002125 51.B7002135 60.D3BB2004 62.D3BB2057

KNOB - TRANSFER  KNOB:GUIDE PLAT BUSHING:TRANSP ~ GUIDE PLATE:ENT ~ GUIDE PLATE:ENT

ROLLER E:ENTRANCE ORT ROLLER:FRO ~ RANCE:LOWER:AS RANCE:UPPER:OP
NT sy EN AND CLOSE

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

74.D3BB2826 75-D3BB2827 69-D3BB2611 70.-D3BB2621 65.D3BB2445
SHAFT:GATHERIN  TIMING PULLEY:G ~ BRACKET:DC MOT ~ TIMING PULLEY:R ~ GEAR:Z21
G ROLLER ATHERING ROLLE ~ OREXIT ETURN:DRIVE

R:T18

73.D3BB2825

GATHERING ROLL
ER

64.D3BB2431

BRACKET:DC MOT
OR:EXIT

71.D3BB2811

BRACKET:GATHER
ING ROLLER:ASS'Y

77.D3BB2915

BUSHING:DIA6:DIA
12:8.2

72.D3BB2818
SHAFT:DRIVE:GAT
HERING ROLLER

67.D3BB2566

GUIDE:HOLDER:R
EVERSE ROLLER:
REAR

68.D3BB2567
GUIDE:HOLDER:R \

79.D3BB2922
HOLDER:REVERS
E ROLLER:INNER
BACK

EVERSE ROLLER:
FRONT

83.D3BB2942

HOLDER:REVERS -
E ROLLER:FRONT ©

80.D3BB2923
(x2)
GEAR:IDLER:Z26

\
(/ N

82.D3BB2941 76.D3BB2911 78.D3BB2921 81.D3BB2927 66.D3BB2561

ROLLER:UNIFORM  SHAFT:DRIVE:REV ~ ROLLER:UNIFORM  (x2) GUIDE PLATE:SWI
‘TRAILING EDGE:S ERSE ROLLER ‘TRAILING EDGE:S SHAFT:REVERSE TCHBACK:ASS'Y
TAPLER TRAY:FR TAPLER TRAY:INN  ROLLER:HOLDER:

ONT ER BACK AUXILIARY

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

91.D3CH2109

COMPRESSION SP
RING:SHIFT:DRIVE
N:4.6N

102.p3GC7830
DECAL:PROOF TR
AY:GRIP:RIGHT:R3

101.D3GC7829
DECAL:PROOF TR
AY:GRIP:FRONT:R

3

103.D3GC7831

DECAL:SHIFT:GRI
P:R4

104.D3GC7851
DECAL:STACK:KN
OBR5

a =

i 46

+*Q

93.D3CH2246 98.D3CH2956

(x2)

ROLLER:MIDDLE:D E ROLLER:FRONT:

RIVEN

@ & y o ¢

HOLDER:REVERS

AUXILIARY

100.D3GC7828 84.D3BB2962
DECAL:KNOBENT  (x2)

RANCE:REVERSAL |EVER:PLATE:TRA

87.D3BB2968
STOPPER:PLATE:T
RAILING EDGE:ST

APLER:MIDDLE E:ASS'Y

85.D3BB2963 99.D3GC7801
x2) DECAL:KNOB:ENT

STOPPER:PLATE:T RANCE:R1

U001 uoo03

‘R2 ILING EDGE:STAPL RAILING EDGE:ST
ER APLER
U004 |U00S5 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

96.D3CH2850 94.D3CH2292

GUIDE PLATE:SHIF COLLAR:DIA8:L35.
T:OPEN AND CLOS 4

86.D3BB2964
(x2)
GUIDE:PLATE:TRAI
LING EDGE:STAPL
ER:0.1

88.D03BB4214
(x2)
GUIDE:TRAILING E
DGE:REVERSE RO
LLER

95.D3CH2566
(x2)

~ TENSION SPRING:
& PRESSURE

&

97.D3CH2936

HOLDER:REVERS
E ROLLER:INNER
BACK:AUXILIARY

90.D3CH2085

” GATE PAWL:PROO
F TRAY

89.D3CH2059
(x2)
SHEET:ENTRANCE

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

123.D6882079

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:LONG

107.D05821139
PAD:SENSOR

106.D4544453

RING:TIMING PULL
EY:DIA29

105.D4342555
(x2)
ROLLER:DRIVEN:R
UBBER:50:DIA20

113.D6882029
(x3)
MAGNET CATCH:A
ss'Y

110.D5865630
(x2)

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:1.48W:PM:(ST
M1/STM2/STM3)

117.D6882054

(x4)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:ENTRANCE:
REGISTRATION

112.06882017 114.D6882045 125.D6882083 109.D5864569
BRACKET:MIDDLE: LINK:ROLLER:SLID ~TIMING PULLEY:T ~ SPACER:GEAR:ST
TRANSPORT:PRES E:ASS'Y RANSPORT ROLLE  APLER:MOVE

SURE RELEASE:A R:S2MT62:S3MT20

Ss'Y

WV °

118.D6882058 120.D6882066 124.D06882082 111.D6881000
(x4) TRANSPORT ROLL TRANSPORT ROLL STAY:PUNCH UNIT
PLAIN SHAFT BEA ER:STACK ER:DRIVE:SHORT :SLIDE:ASS'Y
RING:DRIVEN ROL

LER:ENTRANCE

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

o e e e

115.D06882050
TIMING PULLEY:E
NTRANCE:TRANSP
ORT SUB-UNIT:S2
MT62

119.D6882065

GEAR:STACK:DRIV
E:TRANSMISSION:
Z20

121.D6882069

GEAR:STACK:DRIV
E:TRANSMISSION:
Z20

122.06882070
TIMING PULLEY:ST
ACK:S2MT62

116.D6882051
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER-ENTRANCE:RE
GISTRATION

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

132.D6882097
SHAFT:SHIFT:DRIV

EN B /

131.D6882096
(x2)
LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE

136.D6882106 -

(x2) \ f
PLAIN SHAFT BEA

RING:DIA6XDIA10X "
6

141.D6882114

(x2) Q@

PLAIN SHAFT BEA

RING:PRESSURE:

DIA6

134.D6882103

BUSHING:ROLLER: \

SLIDE

129.D6882094 126.D6882088

SHAFT:SHIFT:PRE  GUIDE PLATE:PUN
CH:REAR:LOWER:

138.06882108 140.D6882113
COMPRESSION SP BRACKET:STOPPE

RING:SHIFT:DRIVE R:GEAR:SHIFT

SSURE RELEASE

7~

r

>

~

SENSOR

127.D6882091
GEAR:SHIFT:PRES
SURE RELEASE:M
0.5277:M0.8220

,/////

146.06882129
(x2)
SHAFT:DRIVEN RO
LLER:ENTRANCE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

130.D6882095 144.D6882123

GEAR:SHIFT:PRES CAM:ROLLER:SLID
SURE RELEASE E

O 9

137.D06882107 143.D6882117
GEAR:MO0.3224TIM  RING:TIMING PULL
ING PULLEY:S2M:T  EY:DIA43

62

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

142.D6882115

BRACKET:DCSOL:
GATE PAWL:PROO
F TRAY

145.06882126

COIL SPRING:GAT
E PAWL

128.D6882093
ACTUATOR:PRESS
URE RELEASE

139.D6882112
GEAR:SHIFT:DRIV
E:LEFT:M0.8Z24

135.D6882105

GEAR:SHIFT:DRIV
E:RIGHT:M0.8224

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER TRANSPORT

168.D06882318

SHAFT EXIT: DRIVE/

153.D06882251 ;
BRACKET:PROOF

151.D06882242
TIMING PULLEY:S3
M:T25

154.D06882253
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:EXIT ROLLE

152.06882248 163.D6882289 162.D6882286

DC SOLENOID:GA

TIMING PULLEY:EX TENSIONER:PROO

TE PAWL:PROOF T IT ROLLER:S3M:T2 F TRAY

RAY:ASS'Y:(SOL1) 0

169. D688231 9

/'

COMPRESSION SP
RING HORIZONTA

TRAY:SENSOR:OV
ERFLOW

166.06882316
(x3)

SHAFT:GUIDE PLA /
TE:PROOF TRAY

156.D6882260

TIMING PULLEY:K
NOB:STACK

165.D6882301
EXIT ROLLER:PRO
OF TRAY

167.06882317
(x12)
ROLLER:EXIT:DRIV
EN

155.D6882254 149.D6882231
(x2) TORSION SPRING:

COMPRESSION SP PROOF TRAY:OPE
RING:STACK N AND CLOSE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

&

5
148.D6882150
BRACKET:DC MOT
OR:TRANSPORT:S
WITCHBACK

164.D6882291

TENSION SPRING:
TENSIONER:PROO
F TRAY

161.D6882283

TIMING PULLEY:S3
M-T20/T25

159.D6882281
TIMING BELT:B40S
3M486

160.D6882282
(x2)
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:B40S2M200

150.D6882233

BUSHING:TRANSP
ORT ROLLER:ENT
RANCE:REAR

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

182.D06882439 181.D6882438
(x2) COMPRESSION SP
COMPRESSION SP RING:TORQUE LIM
RING:TORQUE LIM  ITER MECHANICAL
ITER MECHANICAL ~ CLUTCH:28N
CLUTCH

171.D6882330
GUIDE PLATE:PRO 55
OF TRAY:ASS'Y < /

170.D6882327

SUPPORTING PLA
TE:GUIDE PLATE:P
ROOF TRAY:OPEN
AND CLOSE

172.06882341 -

—~

HOLDER:FEELER ?%

186.D06882510
GATE PAWL:SWIT
CHBACK:ASS'Y

187.D6882514

CUSHION:GATE P
AWL

183.06882441
(x3)
DISC:TORQUE LIMI
TER

EX- X

A

178.D06882434 184.D6882442
(x2) DISC:TORQUE LIMI

TIMING PULLEY:EX TER:SHAFT

Q

IT ROLLER:DRIVE

L

189.D6882705 173.D6882342 174.D6882343 177.D6882416 179.D6882435

TIMING PULLEY:S2 FEELER:EXIT
MT28:MECHANICA
L ROLLER CLUTCH

SPRING:FEELER

U004 |U005 |U006

U001 uoo03

uoo7

BRACKET:DC MOT  (x2)
OR:TRANSPORT:M  SHAFT:DRIVE:EXIT
IDDLE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

185.D6882453

TIMING BELT:B40S
3M201

175.D06882411

BRACKET:DC MOT
OR:TRANSPORT:H
ORIZONTAL

180.D6882436

GEAR:ROLLER:RE
TURN:Z25

176.06882412
BRACKET:DC MOT
OR:TRANSPORT:E
NTRANCE

188.06882516
TORSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL:SWIT

CHBACK

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

191.D6882853 194.D6882927 199.D6885620 190.D6882848 208.D7252056
BRACKET:MOTOR:  (x2) (x6) SPACER:GATE PA  (x2)
GATHERING ROLL  GEAR:Z25 DC MOTOR:10W:DI WL DISCHARGE BRUS
ER:ASS'Y A42:BRUSHLESS:( H:GUIDE PLATE
DCM1/DCM2/DCM3
/DCM4/DCM5/DCM

14)

198.D06885617
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:LEADING EDG

E:GUIDE:(STM5/ST
M6)

«

192.D6882857

CAM:GATHERING
ROLLER:DRIVE

~

193.06882858 ~

LINK:DRIVE:GATH O

ERING ROLLER \x
O

209.G5641717
SPACER - PAPER ;
FEED DRIVE

210.GB030044
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY:EX
IT ROLLER:DRIVE

W o,
A\ /
a (i;;V

205.D7067070 204.D7067067

a4

197.D6884824 202.D7067065 203.D7067066

PUNCH:PAPER CH TENSION SPRING: SCREW:CONTACT BRACKET:-TONER  BRACKET:LOCK:T
IP:GUIDE LOCK:TONER HOP  POINT:M3 HOPPER ONER HOPPER
PER
U001 U003 |U004 |UO05 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

195.D06883532
PAD:SENSOR:STA

\/ PLER TRAY

200.06887009

GUIDE PLATE:PUN
CH UNIT:AUXILIAR
Y:ASS'Y

207.D7067072

TENSION SPRING:
SHUTTER:TONER
HOPPER

201.D7067063

- GUIDE PLATE:UPP
ER:EXHAUST:TON
ER HOPPER

206.D7067071

* SHUTTER:EXHAUS

_—

T:-TONER HOPPER

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002
PAPER TRANSPORT

212.M3662234
TIMING PULLEY:G
ATHERING ROLLE
R:DRIVE:TRANSMI
SSION

N\
t@

211.GW010007
(x2)

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S14/S17/S31/S43)

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002_S001

EXIT ROLLER:SHIFT:ASS'Y

147.D6882134
o c
ROLLER:EXIT ROL
LER:SHIFT:OUTER

15.07200060E 133-D6882099
SHAFT:SHIFT:DRIV

(x4)

RETAININGRING - E

9

M6

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

10.06320120G
(x2)

PARALLEL PIN - 2X
12

11.06330120G
(x4)

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
12

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00

/ 92.D3CH2131

EXIT ROLLER:SHIF
T:ASS'Y




u002_S002

SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:SHIFT:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

108.D5862426

DISCHARGE BRUS
H:LONG
I

158.D06882269
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:GUIDE PLATE:S
HIFT:OPEN AND C
LOSE

196.D6884765
(x2)

DISCHARGE BRUS
H:BASE:TRANSPO
RT ROLLER:MOVE

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

208.07252056
(x2)

DISCHARGE BRUS
H:GUIDE PLATE

107.05821139
PAD:SENSOR

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

157.D6882267
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:GUIDE PLATE:S
HIFT:OPEN AND C
LOSE:ASSY




U003 S005
D3FN4571

COVER:STAPLER:ASS'Y /‘ft '

U003 S004
D6884125

EXIT BELT:ASS'Y

U001

U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

UOO3.STAPLE UNIT

U003 S003
D6884123

JOGGER FENCE:REAR:ASS'
Y

U003 S001

D3BB4171
STANDARD FENCE:TRAILIN
G EDGE:REAR:ASS'Y

U003 S002
D3BB4181

STANDARD FENCE:TRAILIN
G EDGE:FRONT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U003

STAPLE UNIT

11.06330120G
(x4)

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
12

14.07200060E
(x7)

RETAINING RING -
M6

18.08053383
BUSHING - M5

2211050623
(x4)

CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0

8.04533006N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

16.08050103
(x4)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

Y

21.11050619

CLAMP:LBWS-0605 TAPPING SCREW -

S-Vo

2.03530100N
SCREW-M3X10

e’
6.04513008N

M3X8

17.08050104

(x21)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

i

7.04523006N
(x2)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW:3X
6

U005 |U006

uoo7

10.04543008Q 19:08053385

(x5)
TAPPING SCREW:
3x8

(e

3.04503008N
x11)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

(x2)
BUSHING - 6MM

Q

13.07200040E
(x5)
RETAINING RING -
M4

9.04543006Q
(x42)

TAPPING SCREW -

-

M3Xe 1508025299  17.08050104
TAPPING SCREW - RETAINING RINGS
M3X8 -E:SILENCER:DIA4
5.04513006N

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

4.04503012N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3x12

20.11050516

2411050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

(x6) 9.04543006Q(x 3)

CLAMP TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
13.07200040E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M4
14.07200060E (x 1)

1.03530040N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X4

RETAINING RING - M6

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003
STAPLE UNIT

23.11050692 33.AW010143 28.AA043621 27-AA043603 40.B7003305

(x2) PHOTO REFIECTIO TIMING BELT-60S  TIMING BELT:B40S  TIMING BELT:B40S
N SENSOR:PSR11
TL1R-C:(S13/S22/S
42)

CLAMP:LES-0503 2M156 2M128

N, ©

2M152

N

36.83022305
(x2)

MIDDLE EXIT ROLL
ER

2M116

24.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

38.87001501
TENSION SPRING -

PRESSURE 2M134

29.AA043636

TIMING BELT - 40S
2M96

35.B2384755
TIMING BELT - B40
S2M166

Q

37.83524318 34.AW020224 32.AB011252 26.A6663180 31.AA082184

(x2) (x4) GEAR - 20Z TIMING PULLEY -Z  (x5)

BUSHING - LOWER PHOTOINTERRUP 32 PLAIN SHAFT BEA

SLIDER TOR:GP1A173LCS RING:DIA6XDIA10X
VF:(S1/S3/S4/S5/S7 6
1S8/S9/S10/S12/S18
1S20/S23/S24/S25/S

U001 U002 - U004 [uoo5 [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

41.B7003535
TIMING BELT:B40S

30.AA080247
BUSHING - B-F6-3

39.B7001802
TIMING BELT:B40S

42.88045820

DAMPER:STEPPE
R MOTOR:MM42

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003
STAPLE UNIT

48.D3724283 46.D3724269 47.D3724282 44.D3724133 60.D3BB4149
PULLEY - 16T PULLEY/ARM - STA PULLEY - 32T PULLEY - 16T (x2)

CUSHION:STAPLE
R TRAY

NDARD FENCE

49.D3724291 43.D0894464

TENSION SPRING: TIMING PULLEY:18
RETURN:STANDA T
RD FENCE l

61.D3BB4159 51.D3724524
(x4) GEAR/PULLEY - 40

PAD:JOGGER FEN \/ A Z/20T
CE

50.D3724292

TENSION SPRING -
ARM

45.D3724189
(x2)
RACK:STANDARD
FENCE:TRAILING
EDGE

70.D3BB4224

. 57.D3724555
COVER:MOTOR:G : HOLDER:BRACKET
UIDE:LEADING ED \?\ :GEAR:PRESSURE
GE N

55.D3724547 59.D3724561
(x2)

SPACER - STAPLE
R

e SPACER:DIA4
& 7L

54.D3724535 52.D3724531 53.D3724534 56.D3724548 58.D3724556

PULLEY - 20T TIGHTENER BRAC TENSION SPRING - STAY -STAPLERT BRACKET:STAPLE
KET STAPLER IMING BELT R:POSITIONING:PE
EN

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003

STAPLE UNIT
77.D3CH4146 86.D4342474 79.D3CH4218 78.D3CH4149 76.D3CH4142
TRAY:STAPLE:FRO  (x2) (x2) (x2) TRAY:STAPLE:REA
NT ROLLER:EXITROL FILM:LEADINGED GUIDE:EEXITROLL R
LER:SHIFT GE:GUIDE:EXIT ER

88.D4543619
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT:M3

87.D4345283

PULLEY:IDLER:S2
M-T26

81.D3FN4292
SHIELD PLATE:BR
ACKET:MOTOR

90.05224906
(x2)

STEPPED SCREW:
M3:DIA6:1.7MM:RO
UND POINT

74.D3BB4535

COVER:SENSOR:S
TAPLE:MOVE

91.D5864569

SPACER:GEAR:ST
APLER:MOVE

92.05865630

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:1.48W:PM:(ST
M1/STM2/STM3)

89.D4543634
TIGHTENER:DIA10

71.D3BB4274

STANDARD FENCE
:MOVEABLE:REAR

73.D3BB4521
STEPPER MOTOR:
MM42:2.0A:3.6V:(S
™7)

19} U ~ @ "

80.D3CH4522 85.D3FN4578 75.D3BB4566 82.D3FN4553 72.D3BB4277
BRACKET:STAPLE BRACKET:COVER: GUIDE:STANDARD GEAR:STAPLER:T ~ STANDARD FENCE
RT1 STAPLER FENCE:STAPLER  URN ‘MOVEABLE:FRON

T

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003

STAPLE UNIT

115.D6884193

(x2)

HOLDER:GUIDE:LE
ADING EDGE

106.D6884159

(x2)

SHAFT:GUIDE: JOG

GER

101.D6884134

JOGGER FENCE:F \

RONT

108.06884166
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER JOGGER:PEE

94.D06884121

(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:JOGGER

116.D6884194 102.D6884139

(x2) TIMING PULLEY:D
SHAFT:BRACKET:  RIVE:EXIT
GUIDE:LEADING E

DGE

6?&

<

o e
111.D6884182 114.D6884189
(x2) SLIDER:STANDAR

SHAFT:STANDARD D FENCE:FRONT
FENCE:SLIDER

U001

113.D6884187 117.D6884195 99.D6884131
SHAFT:EXITROLL ~ SHAFT:LEADINGE  SHAFT:EXIT
ER DGE:GUIDE

g 105.D06884157
4 BRACKET:MOTOR:
¢, JOGGER FENCE:A

Q SS'Y

107.D06884164
TIMING PULLEY:T2

104.D6884148
/SPACER:STANDAR
D FENCE

103.D6884146

SLIDER:STANDAR
D FENCE:REAR

~2

93.D6831612
DC MOTOR:20W:B
RUSHLESS:(DCM7)

%

109.D6884169 112.D6884186 100.D6884132
TIMING BELT:40S2  HOLDER:PINION:S ~ SHAFT:IDLER:EXIT
M752 TANDARD FENCE

U005 |U006

U002 JUB0S U004

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003

STAPLE UNIT

118.D6884197
(x2)
GUIDE:LEADING E
DGE

126.D6884266
SHAFT:ARM:EXIT

120.D6884199
GUIDE:STAPLER:F
RONT

134.D6884292
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR

135.D6884293

TENSION SPRING:
TIGHTENER

136.06884294 127.D6884268 124.D6884261 128.D06884272 130.D6884281

(x2) ARM:EXIT BRACKET:EXIT:AS  (x2) SHAFT:STANDARD

GEAR:14T S'Y SHAFT:STANDARD FENCE:TRAILING
FENCE:MOVEABL EDGE:DRIVE
E:SLIDER

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U006 [U007

e

125.D6884265 129.D6884276 137.D6884489 121.D6884243 133.D6884287

A 2 Y

SHAFT:CAM:SLIDE  (x2)
SLIDER:STANDAR ~ WN:NO.1 XIT
D FENCE:MOVEAB
LE

SHAFT:SLOW DO BRACKET:DRIVE:E PULLEY:TORQUE
LIMITER:T36

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Ve

O © @

123.D6884248

TENSION SPRING:
TENSION:PRESSU
RE:EXIT BELT

122.D06884245

TIGHTENER:EXIT:
ASS'Y

131.D6884284

PULLEY:SLOW DO
WN:EXIT:T36/T32:S
2M

132.D06884285
PULLEY:SLOW DO
WN:EXIT:T20

119.D6884198

GUIDE:STAPLER:R
EAR

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U003

STAPLE UNIT
155.M0124465 152.G0606035 149-D7044564 154.GWO010007 153-GB030044
PULLEY:EXIT (x2) GUIDE:STAPLER:U PHOTO REFLECTI  TIMING PULLEY:EX
DETENT ROLLER  PPER ON SENSOR:EXIT:( T ROLLER:DRIVE
S14/S17/S31/S43)
147.D6885617 151.D7252056

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:LEADING EDG
E:GUIDE:(STM5/ST

(x5)
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:GUIDE PLATE

e

M6)

143.D6884552 145.06884562

GEAR:STAPLER / TIMING BELT:60S3
M918

146.06884581 138.06884511

STAY:TIMING BELT ““\s STAY:STAPLERM

:SUB-ASS'Y

\ / OVE:ASS'Y
5%

141.D6884521 139.D6884512

BRACKET:GEAR:S /SHAFT:STAPLER:

TAPLER:T1 MOVE
140.D6884514

RAIL:STAPLER:TU
% RN:MIDDLE

- A ~

150.D7044596 142.D6884541 144.D6884557
CARTRIDGE:STAP ~ BASE:STAPLER:PE TENSION SPRING:

LE:NO.600 EN 17N

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003_S001

STANDARD FENCE:TRAILING EDGE:REAR:ASS'Y
64.D3BB4175 66.D3BB4177

12.07200025E

RETAINING RING - \,\

M2.5 -
k‘/

110.D6884178

GUIDE:STANDARD

FENCE

U001 [U002 -U004

67.D3BB4178

GUIDE:STANDARD ROLLER:STANDAR HOLDER:STANDA
FENCE:AUXILIARY D FENCE:UPPERL RD FENCE:AUXILI

:SMALL

OWER

v @

\

148.D7044172
SLIDER:STANDAR
D FENCE:MOVEAB
LE:REAR

ARY

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

3.04503008N

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

65.D3BB4176
(x2)
ROLLER:STANDAR
D FENCE:PLATE

63.D3BB4173
STANDARD FENCE
:STAPLE:REAR:MO
VEABLE

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

62.D3BB4171
STANDARD FENCE
“TRAILING EDGE:R
EAR:ASS'Y




U003_S002
STANDARD FENCE:TRAILING EDGE:FRONT:ASS'Y

64.D3BB4175

GUIDE:STANDARD
FENCE:AUXILIARY
:SMALL

12.07200025E

RETAINING RING -
M2.5

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

66.03BB4177 67.D3BB4178

ROLLER:STANDAR HOLDER:STANDA
D FENCE:UPPERL RD FENCE:AUXILI

OWER

69.D3BB4185
STANDARD FENCE
:STAPLE:FRONT:M
OVEABLE

ARY

65.D3BB4176
(x2)
ROLLER:STANDAR
D FENCE:PLATE

U005 |U006

uoo7

p(.

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

110.D06884178
GUIDE:STANDARD
FENCE

3.04503008N

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

68.D3BB4181

STANDARD FENCE
“TRAILING EDGE:F
RONT:ASS'Y




U003_S003
JOGGER FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

96.D6884124

JOGGER FENCE:R
EAR

N

U001 [U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

94.D06884121

-« (X2)
- PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:JOGGER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00

95.D6884123

JOGGER FENCE:R
EAR:ASS'Y




U003_S004
EXIT BELT:ASS'Y

98.D6884129
COVER:PAWL:EXI

TBELT

\%

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

97.D6884125
EXIT BELT:ASS'Y




U003_S005
COVER:STAPLER:ASS'Y

84.D3FN4577
DECAL:GRIP:STAP

LER

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

83.D3FN4571
COVER:STAPLER:
ASS'Y




U004 S001

D3FN3715
SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER

:DRIVE:AS

/

/

S'Y

~

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

UOO4.PAPER EXIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004

PAPER EXIT
21.08074138 15.06340200G 16.07200040E 17.07200060E 18.07413506
WASHER (100PCS/  PARALLEL PIN - 4X  (x13) (x4) (x2)
SET) 20 RETAINING RING - RETAINING RING -  BALL BEARING - 6
M4 M6 X12X4 MM

0 N 9 v O

7.04513010N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X10

5.04513006N

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

3.04503008N
x17)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

9.04543006N

(x6)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

4.04503010N

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW - \
M3X10

d v o ¢

19.08050103 6.04513008N 1.03530060N 11.04543008N 12.04543008Q

(x4) (x2) (x2) (x4) (x6)
RETAINING RINGS TAPPING SCREW - BIND SCREW-M3  TAPPING SCREW: TAPPING SCREW:
-E:SILENCER:DIA3 ~ M3X8 X6 ROUND POINT:3X8 3X8

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

3.04503008N (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
13.05740040E 6.04513008N (x 1)

HEXAGON HEADL
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
ESS SET SCREW -

M4Xx4

10.04543006Q

(x57)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

20.08050104
(x18)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

8.04533006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

2.03530140N

(x2)
~ ) SCREW:M3X14

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




uoo4
PAPER EXIT

41.AA043679

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M114

31.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

34.54472681
SNAP RING

35.A3793316
(x4)
SHIFT GUIDE ROL
LER

2411050511 37-A6973135 38.A6973140 22.08075056 39-A6973145
(x4) GEAR - 18Z GEAR - 30Z x2) GEAR - 362/18Z
HARNESS CLAMP - WASHER - 8.1MM

LWS-0306ZC

o9 0@

26.11050600

CLAMP:LWSM-030
= 6-2M

23.11050488
(x5)
HARNESS CLAMP

36.A5482139
S (x2)
PULLEY

33.12042612
MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25:(SW
1/SW2)

- Q &

40.A6973150 25.11050516
(x2) (x7)
FIXING PLATE - Tl CLAMP
MING BELT

3212042520 2711050619 2911050692 28.11050623 30.11050717

SWITCH:DE2L-FJ2  (x4) (x6) (x11) (x3)

0:(SW3) CLAMP:LBWS-0605 CLAMP:LES-0503  CLAMP - LBWS-02  CLAMP:JDW-1S

S-VO 06S-V0
U001 Juoo2 Juoo3 JUBBA] Uoos [uoos [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004

PAPER EXIT

45.AA143790

SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

52.87003130
BUSHING:JOINT

43.AA082144
(x2)
BUSHING - 8X12X7

46.AW010150
(x2)

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:ORIGIN
AL TRAY:(S2/S6/S1
1/515/S21/S51/S52)

44.AA082184

(x4)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIABXDIA10X
6

48.AW020224
(x6)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
VF:(S1/53/S4/S5/S7
/S8/S9/S10/S12/S18
/520/S23/S24/525/S

U001

U002

49.84082833

SHAFT - WORM W
HEEL

42.AA043685

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S2M258

54.B7003315 50.B4783501 56.D0894466

(x2) (x2) (x2)

TIMING PULLEY:22 PULLEY:DRIVE:RO SYNCHRONOUS B

T LLER:SPONGE ELT:S2M:104
U003 - U005 |U006 [U007

57.D3B93658
COMPRESSION SP
RING:TORQUE LIM
ITER MECHANICAL
CLUTCH

55.87003320
(x2)

TIMING BELT:B60S
5M1530

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

58.D3B93659
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DRIVE

47.AW020190
(x5)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:(S16/S19/529/
S30/S36/537)

53.87003302

WORM GEAR:UPP
ER LOWER

51.B7001802

TIMING BELT:B40S
2M134

61.D3BB2815
(x2)
SHAFT:PLATE:TRA
ILING EDGE

59.D3BB2319
(x4)
TORSION SPRING:
PLATE:TRAILING E
DGE

60.D3BB2814
(x4)
LINK:PLATE:TRAILI
NG EDGE

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004
PAPER EXIT

75.D3BB3643
(x4) N
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:JOGGER

\v

76.D3BB3644
(x2)
BUSHING:PAPER:
GUIDE

71.D3BB3251
(x2)
CUSHION:SHUTTE
R

74.D3BB3642
GUIDE:PAPER:FR
ONT

67.D3BB3211 .

(x2) S
GUIDE:LEFT AND N
RIGHT:GUIDE PLA

TEEXIT

78.D3BB3647 77-D3BB3646 81.D3BB3656

GUIDE:PAPER:REA TIMING PULLEY:ID
LER:TORQUE LIMI
TER MECHANICAL
CLUTCH

(x2)
SHAFT:GUIDE:MO
VEABLE

65.D3BB3168

GUIDE:END FENC
E:FRONT:INNER

U001 |U002

R

64.D3BB3164
GROUND PLATE:E
ND FENCE

70.D3BB3226
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:EXIT:OPEN AND
CLOSE

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

80.D3BB3655 79-D3BB3652

TIMING PULLEY:ID BRACKET:DRIVE:A
LER:SLOWDOWN  SSY

73.D3BB3528

Ny BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR:GUIDE P
LATE:OPEN AND C
LOSE

72.D3BB3252
(x2)

DAMPING INSULAT
ION:SHUTTER

68.D3BB3213
GROUND PLATE:DI
g SCHARGE BRUSH:
S EXIT

62.D3BB2816
& . (4

GUIDE PLATE:PLA

TE:TRAILING EDG

E

63.D3BB2817
(x4)
PLATE:TRAILING E
DGE

W

69.D3BB3217
GUIDE:END FENC ~ GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
E:INNER BACK:INN  :UPPER:OPEN AN
ER D CLOSE

66.D03BB3169

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004

PAPER EXIT

82.D3BB3662
TENSIONER:FRON
T:ASSY

85.D3BB3667
SPACER:TIMING P
ULLEY:GUIDE:PAP
ER

84.D3BB3666
TIMING PULLEY:G
UIDE:PAPER:T23

93.D3CH6315
(x2)
CAM:PLATE:Z29

97.D3FN3171
(x2)

GROUND PLATE:E
ND FENCE:CONNE
CTING

83.D3BB3665 92.D3CH3509

TENSION SPRING:

LEVER:SENSOR:U

TENSIONER:FRON PPER

89.D3CH3154

(x2)

DAMPING INSULAT
ION:GUIDE:INNER:
BIND:NO

U001

U002

86.D3BB5610
DC MOTOR:DRIVE:
ARM:7W:BRUSHLE
SS:(DCM6)

90.D3CH3232 88.D3CH0104 91.D3CH3233
BRACKET:GUIDE:  (x4) (x2)

GUIDE PLATE:OPE ENDRING:DIA4  GUIDE:ENTRANCE
N AND CLOSE :FRONT

94.D3FN3111

BRACKET:DRIVE:T
S RAY:ASS'Y

96.D3FN3135
- COVER:UPPER:DC

\:/’ BRUSHLESS MOT

OR:SHIFT TRAY:D
RIVE

95.D3FN3131

«@ . COVERDCBRUSH
LESS MOTOR:SHIF
T TRAY:DRIVE

87.D3BB5620
DC MOTOR:GATHE
RING R:10W:BRUS
HLESS:(DCM8)

ER SENSOR

5‘
102.D3FN3747
Q HARNESS CLAMP:
SURFACE OF PAP

99.D3FN3717 101.D3FN3738 100.D3FN3721
LEVER:DRIVE:GAT BRACKET:COUPLI ~SHAFT:PLATE:DRI
HERING ROLLERF  NGILEVER:DRIVE: ~ VE:ASS'Y

RONT ASSY

U003 -U005 U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004
PAPER EXIT

109.D3FN3773 120.D3GC3217 121.D3GC3241 118.D3FN3795 122.D4343113
FEELER:PAPER SE SHUTTER:PAPER ~ SHUTTERPAPER  LEVER:DRIVEN:GA COMPRESSION SP

NSER EXIT SUB-UNIT:OP  EXIT SUB-UNIT:OP THERING ROLLER: RING:SHIFT TRAY:
EN AND CLOSE:LO EN AND CLOSE:UP REAR UPPER LOWER
WER PER

119.D3FN5618
__w{ . DCBRUSHLESS M
LY L OTOR:SHIFT TRAY

)

N
/v:DRIVE:mW:(DCMQ

= )

A\ 104.D3FN3752
\

PLATE:REAR

117.D3FN3793
LEVER:DRIVEN:GA
THERING ROLLER:
FRONT =

103.D3FN3751
PLATE:FRONT

107.D3FN3769 116.D3FN3792
(x2) TORSION SPRING:
CAM:GATHERING PLATE:REAR
ROLLER:DRIVE

115.D3FN3791 108.D3FN3772

TORSION SPRING:
PLATE:FRONT

-
5

BRACKET:FEELER:
PAPER SENSER

110.D3FN3777 106.D3FN3768

(x2) Y CAM:LEVER:DRIVE
Ol :S :

II:|ATLIIEDER HAFT:P E/

5

111.D3FN3783 112.D3FN3784 114.D3FN3786 113.D3FN3785 105.D3FN3762
BRACKET:MICRO ~ LEVERMICRO SWI TENSION SPRING: LEVER:MICRO SWI BRACKET:DC MOT
SWITCH TCH LEVERRETURN  TCH:RELEASE OR:DRIVE:GATHE
RING ROLLER:ASS
Y

U001

U002 [U003 -Uoos U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004
PAPER EXIT

134.D06883215
GUIDE:MIDDLE:GU
IDE PLATE:EXIT

139.D6883225
SHAFT:EXIT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN 7

OWER:SHIFT TRA
Y

132.D06883144
SPACER:UPPER L c

131.D6883143

124.D4345168 138.D6883223 129.D6883141
TIMING BELT:B40S SUPPORTING PLA  SHAFT:UPPERLO  JOINT:GUIDE PLAT
2M898 TE:SHUTTER:PAP  WERDRIVE E:OPEN AND CLOS
ER EXIT SUB-UNIT: E
UPPER

136.D06883221

e @

TIMING PULLEY:T1

8:S5M:DRIVE

142.D6883400

SIDE PLATE:TRAY:

FRONT:ASS'Y
133.D6883156 123.D4344790 125.D4544453 127.D6882932
(x2) (x2) RING:TIMING PULL  SPACER:REVERSE
TIGHTENER:TRAY: TENSION SPRING: EY:DIA29 ROLLER
DRIVE:ASS'Y 10.5N

U001 Juoo2 Juoo3 JUBBA] Uoos [uoos [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

137.D6883222
COMPRESSION SP
RING:GUIDE PLAT
E:EXIT:UPPER

NN

135.D6883219

(x2)

ROLLER:DRIVEN:R

UBBER:50:DIA22

P

W

)

03

126.D5865610

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:3.78W:TRANSP
ORT:(STM18)

128.D06883122
TIMING PULLEY:W
ORM GEAR

130.D6883142
GEAR:Z42

140.D6883237
COVERILEVER SW
ITCH

141.D6883238

LEVER:MICRO SWI
TCH

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004
PAPER EXIT

158.D6883789
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY:G

ATHERING ROLLE

R:SPONGE

159.D6883790
(x2)

GATHERING ROLL
ER:SPONGE

156.D6883781
(x2) \
GUARD:PAPER EXI
T SUB-UNIT

144.D6883413
BASE:TRAY

157.D6883788
(x2)
CUSHION:PLATE:T
RAILING EDGE

145.D06883508 146.D6883513 147.D6883516 150.D6883532 149.D6883525

TORSION SPRING:
LEVER:0.106N

PROTECTER:LEVE STAY:LEVER
R:PAPER SENSER

N

162.D6883799 155.D6883774

(x2)
TIMING BELT:40S2
M8sg

U001 |U002

=

9

TIMING BELT:40S2
M204
EAR

U003 JUB04 U005

U006 U007

PAD:SENSOR:STA WORM WHEEL:CO
PLER TRAY UPLING:Z20

148.D6883523

WORM GEAR:GEA
R:T20

143.D6883405
SIDE PLATE:TRAY:

153.D6883718 160.D6883792
LEVER:DRIVE:GAT  (x2)
HERING ROLLER:R  TIMING PULLEY:D

INNER BACK:ASS'
Y

152.D6883714
GEAR:Z46/228

151.D6883713
GEAR:Z20/246

161.D6883794

GEAR:COUPLING:
Z30

e © D A =™

-
@/ : v
7
154.D6883720
TORSION SPRING:
PLATE:LEVER:FRO
NT:2.9N

RIVEN:ROLLER:SP
ONGE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




uoo4

PAPER EXIT
166.06886318 167.GW020024
(x2) PHOTOINTERRUP
GEARPLATE:z29  TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
/S50)
164.D06884895 165.D06885621
(x2) ~ DC STEPPER MOT
BINDING HEAD SC % OR:MM42:L30:(ST
REW:ROUND POIN M4)
T:M3X8
168.M3642132
TORQUE LIMITER:
PICKUP

163.D6883826
BRACKET:SENSO
R:PAPER VOLUME
SENSOR

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004_S001
SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIVE:ASS'Y

14.06320100G
(x2)
PIN - 2X10MM

’

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

98.D3FN3715
SHAFT:GATHERIN
G ROLLER:DRIVE:
ASS'Y




U005

ELECTRICAL

9.D3BB199%4
COVER:PCB

8.D3B97871  10.D3GD5150 1.04543006Q

(x25)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

DECAL:CAUTION:P  PCB:MAIN CONTR
CB:EXCHANGEABL OL:L:ASS'Y

U001 |U002

uoo03

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2.11050488
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP

n

2.11050488
(x6)
HARNESS CLAMP

5

4.11050490
HARNESS CLAMP -
IWS-2218

6.11050721

CLAMP:LES-1808

3.11050489
(x2)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS 1316

I
=

511050508
(x5)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0711

7.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006

MAIN FRAME
21.D2416290 1211050516 3.04513008N 17.B4685998 16.AA100006
LED:RED (x2) (x2) CONNECTOR COV  NUT - M3.6
CLAMP TAPPING SCREW - ER
M3X8
)
2 ©
4
19.88042729 11.11050508 “
CUSHION:ARM Ly (<2) a‘
HARNESS CLAMP -
LWs-0711 11.11050508 13.11050623
HARNESS CLAMP - (x3)
LWS-0711 CLAMP - LBWS-02
06S-V0
4.04543006Q 15.12042612
(x76) MICRO SWITCH:D3

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

V-16506-3C25:(SW
1ISW2) 4.04543006Q(x7)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

7.04544006Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

9.11050487 10.11050488
(x4) (x9)
HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP

1.03530040N 14.11050692

SCREW - M3X4 x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503
2.03530140N 13.11050623
2 13
(SXCI%EW:M3X14 \ > gLAI\ZIP - LBWS-02

06S-V0

- 9 & & U

20.88307537 8.07200060E 5-04543008N 6.04543008Q 18:B7931313

(x2) (x2) TAPPING SCREW:  (x13) (x4)
ADJUSTING PLATE RETAINING RING - ROUND POINT:3X8 TAPPING SCREW: CASTER:H43
:BRACKET:COUPLI M6 3X8

NG

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006

MAIN FRAME
31.D6881463 26.D5224906 34.D7252056 22.D2584980
HINGE:DOOR:UPP  (x3) DISCHARGE BRUS LED:WHITE
ER:ASS'Y STEPPED SCREW: H:GUIDE PLATE
M3:DIA6:1.7MM:RO
UND POINT

29.D6881403

28.D6881214

SPRING PLATE:DO /LEVER:COUPLING
OR SWITCH
30.D6881406 23.D3BB1125
MAGNET CATCH P 1 SUPPORTING PLA
LEET TE:SIDE PLATE:RE

AR LOWER
25.D3FN1349 33.D6931221
(x2) = COVER:ARM
CUSHION:COVER: «
BURRING:M3 k

32.D6906212

LOCK:ARM

24.D3BB1455 27.D6871143 35M4911144
HINGE:DOORLOW SHAFT:CASTER  ROLLER:DIA34

ER:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




UO007.ACCESSORIES

U007 S001

D6881960
BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:
COUPLING:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos UOO6-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo7

ACCESSORIES

20.D6883424
(x2)

TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:
OUTER

12.D3FN3426
SHIFT TRAY

8.D3BB3428
(x2)
CUSHION:SHIFT T
RAY

21.D6886626

TRAY:AUXILIARY (x4)

19.D6883422

TAPE:SHIFT TRAY: LIARY
AUXILIARY

(‘:\) /
4.B1321226 22.D6887610
(x4) BRACKET:COUPLI
HOLDER:STAND NG:MAIN:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

9-D3CH6141
PROOF TRAY:AUXI (x2)
TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:

18.D06883420

»

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

13.D3GC1242
COVER:RIGHT UP
PER

3.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

7.88351188

GUIDE PLATE - UP
PER

14.D3GC7511

" GUIDE PLATE:CON

NECTING:LOWER

5.B4686511

SPACER CUSHION
- 20MM

.

10.D3CH6142

PROOF TRAY:AUXI
LIARY

&

23.G0381299

(x2)
RIVET -5

6.87001197

SEAL:COUPLING:F
INISHING SUB-UNI
T

>

11.D3CH6144

SHIFT TRAY:AUXIL
IARY

24.G1664310
DECAL:WARNING (
HIGH TEMPERATU
RE):1:CUD

1.03604020N (x 4)

SCREW:M4X20

2.04513008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




uoo7

ACCESSORIES

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

\V\%

3.04543006Q(x 6)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




u007_S001
BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:COUPLING:ASS'Y

17.D6881965 16.D6881964
BRACKET:GROUN ~ GROUND PLATE:C
D PLATE:COUPLIN  OUPLING

G

15.D6881960
\_. BRACKET:GROUN

D PLATE:COUPLIN
G:ASS'Y

—

3.04543006Q

« (X2)
7 TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54472681 |SNAP RING U002 27
U004 34
A3793316 |SHIFT GUIDE ROLLER U004 35
A4181158 |SPACER - M6.5X1 U002 28
A4582251 |CUSHION - BIN SOLENOID LEVER |U002 29
A5482139 |PULLEY U004 36
A6663180 [TIMING PULLEY - Z32 U003 26
A6972102 DAMPER - JUNCTION GATE SOLE |U002 30
NOID
A6973135 |GEAR -18Z U004 37
A6973140 |GEAR - 30Z U004 38
A6973145 |GEAR - 36Z/18Z U004 39
A6973150 |FIXING PLATE - TIMING BELT U004 40
AA043319 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M156 U002 31
AA043486 [TIMING BELST - B40S2M194 U002 32
AA043603 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M128 U003 27
AA043621 [TIMING BELT - 60S2M156 U003 28
AA043636 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M96 U003 29
AA043637 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M124 U002 33
AA043659 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M231 |U002 34
AA043679 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M114 |U004 41
AA043685 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M258 |U004 42
AA080237 BUSHING - 4X5X7 U002 35
AA080247 BUSHING - B-F6-3 U003 30
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U004 43
AA082154 BUSHING:DIA6:DIA10:9 U002 36
AA082184 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA |U002 37
10X6 U003 31
U004 44
AA100006 |NUT - M3.6 U006 16
AA132013 |SPACER U002 38
AA143790 |SCREW:CONTACT POINT U002 39
U004 45
AB011252 |GEAR - 20Z U003 32
AC020150 |LENS:LED:1 U001 8
AG070513 MAGNET CATCH U002 40
AG071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U001 9
AW010143 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS |U002 41

Number Part Name Group ID
R11TL1R-C:(S13/S22/S42) U003 33
AWO010150 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:ORI|U002 42
GINAL TRAY:(S2/S6/S11/S15/S21/S U004 46
51/S52)
AW020190 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:(S16/S19/S |U002 43
29/S30/S36/S37) U004 47
AW020224 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L |U002 44
CSVF:(S1/S3/S4/S5/S7/S8/S9/S10/S|U003 34
12/S18/S20/S23/S24/S25/S26/S27/S U004 48
28/S32/S33/S34/S35)
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND uoo7 4
B2233323 |COLLAR:STUD:ARM U002 45
B2384755 [TIMING BELT - B40S2M166 U003 35
B3022216 |EXIT GUIDE - UPPER EXIT GUIDE |U002 46
B3022305 |MIDDLE EXIT ROLLER U003 36
B3521607 [TIMING PULLEY - T20-S3M U002 47
B3524318 BUSHING - LOWER SLIDER U003 37
B3872316 |CUSHION:STOPPER PAWL uoo1 10
B4082281 |KNOB - TRANSFER ROLLER U002 48
B4082833 |SHAFT - WORM WHEEL U004 49
B4212785 |SHOULDER SCREW uoo1 11
B4685998 |CONNECTOR COVER U006 17
B4686511 |SPACER CUSHION - 20MM uoo7 5
B4783501 |PULLEY:DRIVE:ROLLER:SPONGE |U004 50
B7001197 |SEAL:COUPLING:FINISHING SUB- U007 6
UNIT
B7001501 TENSION SPRING - PRESSURE U003 38
B7001615 [TIMING BELT:B40S3M303 U002 49
B7001802 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M134 U003 39
U004 51
B7002125 |KNOB:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE (U002 50
B7002135 BUSHING:TRANSPORT ROLLER:F U002 51
RONT
B7002317 |DISCHARGE BRUSH U002 52
B7003130 BUSHING:JOINT U004 52
B7003302 WORM GEAR:UPPER LOWER U004 53
B7003305 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M152 U002 53
U003 40

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B7003315 TIMING PULLEY:22T U004 54
B7003320 TIMING BELT:B60S5M1530 U004 55
B7003535 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M116 U002 54
U003 41
B7004720 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M214 U002 55
B7004867 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U002 56
B7931313 |CASTER:H43 U006 18
B8023612 |CUSHION:EXCHANGE POWL U002 57
B8042729 |CUSHION:ARM U006 19
B8045820 |DAMPER:STEPPER MOTOR:MM42 U003 42
B8307537 |ADJUSTING PLATE:BRACKET:CO U006 20
UPLING
B8351188 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER uoo7 7
C1012360 |SNAP RING U002 58
D0894464 |TIMING PULLEY:18T U003 43
D0894466 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2M:104 U004 56
D1382822 |LENS:LED:AUXILIARY U001 12
D1942166 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:TERMINAL U002 59
D2416290 |LED:RED U006 21
D2584980 |LED:WHITE U006 22
D3724133 |PULLEY - 16T U003 44
D3724189 |RACK:STANDARD FENCE:TRAILIN U003 45
G EDGE
D3724269 |PULLEY/ARM - STANDARD FENCE U003 46
D3724282 |PULLEY - 32T U003 47
D3724283 |PULLEY - 16T U003 48
D3724291 |TENSION SPRING:RETURN:STAN U003 49
DARD FENCE
D3724292 TENSION SPRING - ARM U003 50
D3724524 |GEAR/PULLEY -40Z/20T U003 51
D3724531 TIGHTENER BRACKET U003 52
D3724534 TENSION SPRING - STAPLER U003 53
D3724535 |PULLEY - 20T U003 54
D3724547 |SPACER - STAPLER U003 55
D3724548 |STAY - STAPLER TIMING BELT U003 56
D3724555 HOLDER:BRACKET:GEAR:PRESS (U003 57
URE
D3724556 |[BRACKET:STAPLER:POSITIONING U003 58

Number Part Name Group ID
:PEEN

D3724561 |SPACER:DIA4 U003 59

D3B93658 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:TORQUE |U004 57
LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH

D3B93659 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVE U004 58

D3B95220 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y:(LED1/LED2/LED3/ U001 13
LED4/LED5/LED6/LED7/LED8/LED9
/LED10)

D3B97871 |DECAL:CAUTION:PCB:EXCHANGE U005 8
ABLE

D3BB1125 SUPPORTING PLATE:SIDE PLATE: U006 23
REAR LOWER

D3BB1455 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER:ASS'Y U006 24

D3BB1994 |COVER:PCB U005 9

D3BB2004 GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:LOWER |U002 60
:ASS'Y

D3BB2023 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:S U002 61
LIDE:ASS'Y

D3BB2057 |(GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER: |U002 62
OPEN AND CLOSE

D3BB2315 |GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:OPEN U002 63
AND CLOSE

D3BB2319 TORSION SPRING:PLATE:TRAILIN |UO04 59
G EDGE

D3BB2431 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:EXIT U002 64

D3BB2445 GEAR:Z21 U002 65

D3BB2561 |GUIDE PLATE:SWITCHBACK:ASS' U002 66
Y

D3BB2566 GUIDE:HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLE |U002 67
R:REAR

D3BB2567 |GUIDE:HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLE U002 68
R:FRONT

D3BB2611 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:EXIT U002 69

D3BB2621 [TIMING PULLEY:RETURN:DRIVE |U002 70

D3BB2811 BRACKET:GATHERING ROLLER:A |U002 71
SS'Y

D3BB2814 |LINK:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE U004 60

D3BB2815 |SHAFT:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE U004 61

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3BB2816 |GUIDE PLATE:PLATE:TRAILING E (U004 62
DGE

D3BB2817 |[PLATE:TRAILING EDGE U004 63

D3BB2818 |[SHAFT:DRIVE:GATHERING ROLLE U002 72
R

D3BB2825 GATHERING ROLLER U002 73

D3BB2826 [SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER U002 74

D3BB2827 [TIMING PULLEY:GATHERING ROL U002 75
LER:T18

D3BB2911 |[SHAFT:DRIVE:REVERSE ROLLER (U002 76

D3BB2915 BUSHING:DIA6:DIA12:8.2 U002 77

D3BB2921 ROLLER:UNIFORM:TRAILING EDG |U002 78
E:STAPLER TRAY:INNER BACK

D3BB2922 |[HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:INNE U002 79
R BACK

D3BB2923 | GEAR:IDLER:Z26 U002 80

D3BB2927 [SHAFT:REVERSE ROLLER:HOLDE {U002 81
R:AUXILIARY

D3BB2941 |ROLLER:UNIFORM:TRAILING EDG U002 82
E:STAPLER TRAY:FRONT

D3BB2942 HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:FRO (U002 83
NT

D3BB2962 |LEVER:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE:ST U002 84
APLER

D3BB2963 |[STOPPER:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE: U002 85
STAPLER

D3BB2964 |GUIDE:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE:ST {U002 86
APLER:0.1

D3BB2968 |[STOPPER:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE: U002 87
STAPLER:MIDDLE

D3BB3164 \GROUND PLATE:END FENCE U004 64

D3BB3168 GUIDE:END FENCE:FRONT:INNER |U004 65

D3BB3169 |GUIDE:END FENCE:INNER BACK:I U004 66
NNER

D3BB3211 |GUIDE:LEFT AND RIGHT:GUIDE P U004 67
LATE:EXIT

D3BB3213 | GROUND PLATE:DISCHARGE BRU U004 68
SH:EXIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D3BB3217 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER:OPEN (U004 69
AND CLOSE

D3BB3226 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT:OPEN A |U004 70
ND CLOSE

D3BB3251 |CUSHION:SHUTTER U004 71

D3BB3252 DAMPING INSULATION:SHUTTER |U004 72

D3BB3428 |(CUSHION:SHIFT TRAY uoo7 8

D3BB3528 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:GUID |U004 73
E PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE

D3BB3642 | GUIDE:PAPER:FRONT U004 74

D3BB3643 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:JOGGER (U004 75

D3BB3644 BUSHING:PAPER:GUIDE U004 76

D3BB3646 | GUIDE:PAPER:REAR U004 77

D3BB3647 [SHAFT:GUIDE:MOVEABLE U004 78

D3BB3652 BRACKET:DRIVE:ASS'Y U004 79

D3BB3655 TIMING PULLEY:IDLER:SLOW DO (U004 80
WN

D3BB3656 [TIMING PULLEY:IDLER:TORQUE LI|U004 81
MITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH

D3BB3662 TENSIONER:FRONT:ASS'Y U004 82

D3BB3665 TENSION SPRING:TENSIONER:FR U004 83
ONT

D3BB3666 TIMING PULLEY:GUIDE:PAPER:T2 |U004 84
3

D3BB3667 [SPACER:TIMING PULLEY:GUIDE:P U004 85
APER

D3BB4149 |CUSHION:STAPLER TRAY U003 60

D3BB4159 PAD:JOGGER FENCE U003 61

D3BB4171 |STANDARD FENCE:TRAILING EDG|U003_S001 62
E:REAR:ASS'Y

D3BB4173 [STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:REAR |U003_S001 63
:MOVEABLE

D3BB4175 |GUIDE:STANDARD FENCE:AUXILI {UO03_S001 64
ARY:SMALL U003_S002 64

D3BB4176 |ROLLER:STANDARD FENCE:PLAT |U003_S001 65
E U003_S002 65

D3BB4177 |ROLLER:STANDARD FENCE:UPPE U003 _S001 66
R LOWER U003_S002 66

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3BB4178 HOLDER:STANDARD FENCE:AUXI |U003_S001 67
LIARY U003_S002 67

D3BB4181 [STANDARD FENCE:TRAILING EDG|U003_S002 68
E:FRONT:ASS'Y

D3BB4185 [STANDARD FENCE:STAPLE:FRON U003_S002 69
T:MOVEABLE

D3BB4214 |GUIDE:TRAILING EDGE:REVERSE U002 88
ROLLER

D3BB4224 |COVER:MOTOR:GUIDE:LEADING U003 70
EDGE

D3BB4274 [STANDARD FENCE:MOVEABLE:R (U003 71
EAR

D3BB4277 |[STANDARD FENCE:MOVEABLE:FRU003 72
ONT

D3BB4521 [STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:2.0A:3.6V U003 73
((STM7)

D3BB4535 |COVER:SENSOR:STAPLE:MOVE U003 74

D3BB4566 |GUIDE:STANDARD FENCE:STAPL U003 75
ER

D3BB5610 DC MOTOR:DRIVE:ARM:7W:BRUS U004 86
HLESS:(DCM®6)

D3BB5620 |DC MOTOR:GATHERING R:10W:B U004 87
RUSHLESS:(DCM8)

D3BB6113 |GUIDE:RATCHET:SHORT U001 14

D3BB6115 MAGNETIC:STOPPER U001 15

D3BB6117 |COIL SPRING:COVER:FRONT U001 16

D3BB6151 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 17
VER:REAR UPPER:NO.1

D3BB6152 |[CAP:SOUND PROOFING MATERIA |UOO1 18
L

D3BB6153 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 19
VER:REAR UPPER:NO.2

D3BB6154 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 20
VER:REAR UPPER:NO.3

D3BB6159 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:PR U001 21
OOF TRAY:NO.1

D3BB6160 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:PR |U0O1 22

OOF TRAY:NO.2

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D3BB6161 SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:PR U001 23
OOF TRAY:NO.3

D3BB6162 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:PR |UOO1 24
OOF TRAY:NO.4

D3BB6163 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:PR U001 25
OOF TRAY:NO.5

D3BB6166 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:INN|UOO1 26
ER COVER:TRANSPORT

D3BB6214 PROOF TRAY uoo1 27

D3BB6553 HOLDER:LED uoo1 28

D3CH0104 END RING:DIA4 U004 88

D3CH2059 SHEET:ENTRANCE U002 89

D3CH2085 |GATE PAWL:PROOF TRAY U002 90

D3CH2109 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:SHIFT:DR|U002 91
IVEN:4.6N

D3CH2131 EXIT ROLLER:SHIFT:ASS'Y u002_S001 92

D3CH2246 ROLLER:MIDDLE:DRIVEN U002 93

D3CH2292 |(COLLAR:DIA8:L35.4 U002 94

D3CH2566 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE U002 95

D3CH2850 GUIDE PLATE:SHIFT:OPEN AND C U002 96
LOSE:ASS'Y

D3CH2936 HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:INNE |U002 97
R BACK:AUXILIARY

D3CH2956 HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:FRO (U002 98
NT:AUXILIARY

D3CH3154 DAMPING INSULATION:GUIDE:INN |U004 89
ER:BIND:NO

D3CH3232 BRACKET:GUIDE:GUIDE PLATE:O U004 90
PEN AND CLOSE

D3CH3233 |GUIDE:ENTRANCE:FRONT U004 91

D3CH3509 |LEVER:SENSOR:UPPER U004 92

D3CH4142 TRAY:STAPLE:REAR U003 76

D3CH4146 TRAY:STAPLE:FRONT U003 77

D3CH4149 |GUIDE:EXIT ROLLER U003 78

D3CH4218 |FILM:LEADING EDGE:GUIDE:EXIT U003 79

D3CH4522 BRACKET:STAPLER:T1 U003 80

D3CH6141 PROOF TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 9

D3CH6142 PROOF TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 10

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D3CH6144 SHIFT TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 11

D3CH6171 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 29
VER:UPPER:NO.1

D3CH6172 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 30
VER:UPPER:NO.2

D3CH6173 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 31
VER:UPPER:NO.3

D3CH6174 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 32
VER:UPPER:NO.4

D3CH6175 [SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 33
VER:UPPER:NO.5

D3CH6176 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 34
VER:UPPER:SMALL:NO.1

D3CH6177 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO U001 35
VER:UPPER:SMALL:NO.2

D3CH6178 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:CO |U001 36
VER:UPPER:SMALL:NO.3

D3CH6222 SUPPORTING PLATE:COVER:UPP U001 37
ER

D3CH6315 |CAM:PLATE:Z29 U004 93

D3CH6523 INNER COVER: TRANSPORT U001 38

D3CH6540 [INNER COVER:BIND:NO U001 39

D3CH7820 DECAL:CAUTION:RATCHET:COVE |U001 40
R

D3FN1349 |CUSHION:COVER:BURRING:M3 U006 25

D3FN3111 BRACKET:DRIVE:TRAY:ASS'Y U004 94

D3FN3131 |COVER:DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:S|U004 95
HIFT TRAY:DRIVE

D3FN3135 |COVER:UPPER:DC BRUSHLESS M U004 96
OTOR:SHIFT TRAY:DRIVE

D3FN3171 | GROUND PLATE:END FENCE:CON |U004 97
NECTING

D3FN3426 [SHIFT TRAY uoo7 12

D3FN3715 |[SHAFT:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIV |U004_S001 98
E:ASS'Y

D3FN3717 |LEVER:DRIVE:GATHERING ROLLE |U004 99
R:FRONT

D3FN3721 |[SHAFT:PLATE:DRIVE:ASS'Y uoo4 100

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D3FN3738 BRACKET:COUPLING:LEVER:DRIV U004 101
E:ASS'Y

D3FN3747 HARNESS CLAMP:SURFACE OF P |U004 102
APER SENSOR

D3FN3751 PLATE:FRONT U004 103

D3FN3752 PLATE:REAR U004 104

D3FN3762 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:DRIVE:GAT U004 105
HERING ROLLER:ASS'Y

D3FN3768 |CAM:LEVER:DRIVE U004 106

D3FN3769 | CAM:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIVE U004 107

D3FN3772 BRACKET:FEELER:PAPER SENSE U004 108
R

D3FN3773 |[FEELER:PAPER SENSER U004 109

D3FN3777 HOLDER:SHAFT:PLATE U004 110

D3FN3783 [BRACKET:MICRO SWITCH U004 111

D3FN3784 |LEVER:MICRO SWITCH U004 112

D3FN3785 |LEVER:MICRO SWITCH:RELEASE |U004 113

D3FN3786 [TENSION SPRING:LEVER:RETURN|UO04 114

D3FN3791 [TORSION SPRING:PLATE:FRONT |U004 115

D3FN3792 TORSION SPRING:PLATE:REAR |U0O04 116

D3FN3793 |LEVER:DRIVEN:GATHERING ROLL |U004 117
ER:FRONT

D3FN3795 LEVER:DRIVEN:GATHERING ROLL U004 118
ER:REAR

D3FN4292 [SHIELD PLATE:BRACKET:MOTOR U003 81

D3FN4553 | GEAR:STAPLER:TURN U003 82

D3FN4571 |COVER:STAPLER:ASS'Y U003_S005 83

D3FN4577 DECAL:GRIP:STAPLER U003_S005 84

D3FN4578 BRACKET:COVER:STAPLER U003 85

D3FN5618 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:SHIFT TR{U004 119
AY:DRIVE:40W:(DCM9)

D3FN6955 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:MOTOR|UO001 41
:GUIDE:LEADING EDGE

D3GC1242 (COVER:RIGHT UPPER uoo7 13

D3GC1618 |COVER:UPPER:CONNECTOR:RIC U001 42

D3GC3217 SHUTTER:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT: U004 120
OPEN AND CLOSE:LOWER

D3GC3241 |SHUTTER:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT: U004 121

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
OPEN AND CLOSE:UPPER

D3GC6124 |COVER:FRONT:GUIDE U001 43

D3GC6125 |COVER:FRONT U001 44

D3GC6132 |CASE:CARTRIDGE:STAPLE U001 45

D3GC6218 |[COVER:UPPER:SMALL U001 46

D3GC6219 |COVER:UPPER U001 a7

D3GC6302 |COVER:REAR LOWER U001 48

D3GC6311 |[COVER:REAR UPPER U001 49

D3GC6412 |COVER:PAPER:GUIDE U001 50

D3GC6415 |[COVER:GUIDE:FRONT U001 51

D3GC6416 COVER:GUIDE:INNER BACK U001 52

D3GC6441 |COVERILEFT U001 53

D3GC6461 LABEL:TABLE:RIC U001 54

D3GC7511 |GUIDE PLATE:CONNECTING:LOW U007 14
ER

D3GC7801 |IDECAL:KNOB:ENTRANCE:R1 U002 99

D3GC7828 |IDECAL:KNOB:ENTRANCE:REVER (U002 100
SAL:R2

D3GC7829 DECAL:PROOF TRAY:GRIP:FRONT|U002 101
‘R3

D3GC7830 |IDECAL:PROOF TRAY:GRIP:RIGHT: U002 102
R3

D3GC7831 DECAL:SHIFT:GRIP:R4 U002 103

D3GC7851 DECAL:STACK:KNOB:R5 U002 104

D3GC7871 DECAL:TRAY:FALL U001 55

D3GC7875 DECAL:DESIGN SKETCH:REFILL U001 56

D3GC7896 DECAL:CAUTION:SHIFT TRAY:PAP U001 57
ER EXIT SUB-UNIT

D3GD5150 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:L:ASS'Y U005 10

D3GD6951 IDECAL:STAPLE EXCHANGE:REFIL |U0OO1 58
L:BIND:NO

D3GD6952 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:NEED U001 59
LE:BIND:NO

D3GD6953 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:BIND: |U0OO1 60
NO

D4342474 | ROLLER:EXIT ROLLER:SHIFT U003 86

D4342555 |ROLLER:DRIVEN:RUBBER:50:DIA2 U002 105
0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D4343113 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SHIFT TR |U004 122
AY:UPPER LOWER
D4344790 |TENSION SPRING:10.5N U004 123
D4345168 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M898 U004 124
D4345283 |PULLEY:IDLER:S2M-T26 U003 87
D4543619 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U003 88
D4543634 TIGHTENER:DIA10 U003 89
D4544453 RING:TIMING PULLEY:DIA29 U002 106
U004 125
D5224906 |STEPPED SCREW:M3:DIA6:1.7MM: U003 90
ROUND POINT U006 26
D5821139 |PAD:SENSOR U002 107
U002_S002 107
D5862426 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:LONG U002_S002 108
D5864569 |[SPACER:GEAR:STAPLER:MOVE |U002 109
U003 91
D5865610 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:3.78W:TRAN|U004 126
SPORT:(STM18)
D5865630 DC STEPPER MOTOR:1.48W:PM:( U002 110
STM1/STM2/STM3) U003 92
D6831612 DC MOTOR:20W:BRUSHLESS:(DC U003 93
M7)
D6867850 |[DECAL:CAUTION:PROOF TRAY:PA|U0O1 61
PER EXIT SUB-UNIT
D6871143 |SHAFT:CASTER U006 27
D6881000 |STAY:PUNCH UNIT:SLIDE:ASS'Y U002 111
D6881214 |LEVER:COUPLING U006 28
D6881403 |SPRING PLATE:DOOR SWITCH U006 29
D6881406 MAGNET CATCH PLEET U006 30
D6881463 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y U006 31
D6881960 BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:COUP |U007_S001 15
LING:ASS'Y
D6881964 |GROUND PLATE:COUPLING U007_S001 16
D6881965 BRACKET:GROUND PLATE:COUP |U007_S001 17
LING
D6882017 BRACKET:MIDDLE:TRANSPORT:P U002 112
RESSURE RELEASE:ASS'Y
D6882029 IMAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U002 113

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D6882045 |LINK:ROLLER:SLIDE:ASS'Y U002 114

D6882050 TIMING PULLEY:ENTRANCE:TRAN |U002 115
SPORT SUB-UNIT:S2MT62

D6882051 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:ENTRANCE: U002 116
REGISTRATION

D6882054 |COMPRESSION SPRING:ENTRAN (U002 117
CE:REGISTRATION

D6882058 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R U002 118
OLLER:ENTRANCE

D6882065 |GEAR:STACK:DRIVE:TRANSMISSI U002 119
ON:Z20

D6882066 TRANSPORT ROLLER:STACK U002 120

D6882069 |GEAR:STACK:DRIVE:TRANSMISSI U002 121
ON:Z20

D6882070 TIMING PULLEY:STACK:S2MT62 U002 122

D6882079 TRANSPORT ROLLER:LONG U002 123

D6882082 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:SHO U002 124
RT

D6882083 [TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT ROL U002 125
LER:S2MT62:S3MT20

D6882088 |GUIDE PLATE:PUNCH:REAR:LOW (U002 126
ER:SENSOR

D6882091 |GEAR:SHIFT:PRESSURE RELEAS U002 127
E:M0.5Z77:M0.8220

D6882093 |ACTUATOR:PRESSURE RELEASE U002 128

D6882094 |SHAFT:SHIFT:PRESSURE RELEAS U002 129
E

D6882095 |GEAR:SHIFT:PRESSURE RELEAS U002 130
E

D6882096 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE U002 131

D6882097 |SHAFT:SHIFT:DRIVEN U002 132

D6882099 |SHAFT:SHIFT:DRIVE U002_S001 133

D6882103 BUSHING:ROLLER:SLIDE U002 134

D6882105 |GEAR:SHIFT:DRIVE:RIGHT:M0.8Z2 U002 135
4

D6882106 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA U002 136
10X6

D6882107 |GEAR:MO0.3Z24:TIMING PULLEY:S2 U002 137

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
M:T62

D6882108 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SHIFT:DR U002 138
IVEN

D6882112 |GEAR:SHIFT:DRIVE:LEFT:M0.8Z224 U002 139

D6882113 BRACKET:STOPPER:GEAR:SHIFT U002 140

D6882114 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:PRESSUR U002 141
E:DIA6

D6882115 BRACKET:DCSOL:GATE PAWL:PR |U002 142
OOF TRAY

D6882117 |RING:TIMING PULLEY:DIA43 U002 143

D6882123 |CAM:ROLLER:SLIDE U002 144

D6882126 |COIL SPRING:GATE PAWL U002 145

D6882129 |SHAFT:DRIVEN ROLLER:ENTRAN (U002 146
CE

D6882134 |ROLLER:EXIT ROLLER:SHIFT:OUT |U002_S001 147
ER

D6882150 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:TRANSPOR U002 148
T:SWITCHBACK

D6882231 |TORSION SPRING:PROOF TRAY:0|U002 149
PEN AND CLOSE

D6882233 BUSHING:TRANSPORT ROLLER:E U002 150
NTRANCE:REAR

D6882242 [TIMING PULLEY:S3M:T25 U002 151

D6882248 |DC SOLENOID:GATE PAWL:PROO |U002 152
F TRAY:ASS'Y:(SOL1)

D6882251 BRACKET:PROOF TRAY:SENSOR: U002 153
OVERFLOW

D6882253 |COMPRESSION SPRING:EXIT ROL |U002 154
LER

D6882254 |COMPRESSION SPRING:STACK |U002 155

D6882260 TIMING PULLEY:KNOB:STACK U002 156

D6882267 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE PLAT |U002_S002 157
E:SHIFT:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

D6882269 [SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE PLAT |U002_S002 158
E:SHIFT:OPEN AND CLOSE

D6882281 [TIMING BELT:B40S3M486 U002 159

D6882282 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:B40S2M200 U002 160

D6882283 TIMING PULLEY:S3M-T20/T25 U002 161

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D6882286 | TENSIONER:PROOF TRAY U002 162

D6882289 TIMING PULLEY:EXIT ROLLER:S3 (U002 163
M:T20

D6882291 |[TENSION SPRING:TENSIONER:PR U002 164
OOF TRAY

D6882301 [EXIT ROLLER:PROOF TRAY U002 165

D6882316 |SHAFT:GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRA U002 166
Y

D6882317 |ROLLER:EXIT:DRIVEN U002 167

D6882318 |SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVEN U002 168

D6882319 |COMPRESSION SPRING:HORIZON U002 169
TAL

D6882327 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE PLAT U002 170
E:PROOF TRAY:OPEN AND CLOS
E

D6882330 |GUIDE PLATE:PROOF TRAY:ASS'Y U002 171

D6882341 HOLDER:FEELER U002 172

D6882342 |[FEELER:EXIT U002 173

D6882343 |SPRING:FEELER U002 174

D6882411 |BRACKET:DC MOTOR:TRANSPOR U002 175
T:HORIZONTAL

D6882412 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:TRANSPOR U002 176
T:ENTRANCE

D6882416 |[BRACKET:DC MOTOR:TRANSPOR U002 177
T:MIDDLE

D6882434 TIMING PULLEY:EXIT ROLLER:DRI U002 178
VE

D6882435 |SHAFT:DRIVE:EXIT U002 179

D6882436 |GEAR:ROLLER:RETURN:Z25 U002 180

D6882438 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TORQUE U002 181
LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH:28
N

D6882439 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TORQUE (U002 182
LIMITER MECHANICAL CLUTCH

D6882441 DISC:TORQUE LIMITER U002 183

D6882442 DISC:TORQUE LIMITER:SHAFT U002 184

D6882453 TIMING BELT:B40S3M201 U002 185

D6882510 |GATE PAWL:SWITCHBACK:ASS'Y (U002 186

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D6882514 |CUSHION:GATE PAWL U002 187

D6882516 | TORSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:S (U002 188
WITCHBACK

D6882705 |TIMING PULLEY:S2MT28:MECHANI|U0O02 189
CAL ROLLER CLUTCH

D6882848 |SPACER:GATE PAWL U002 190

D6882853 BRACKET:MOTOR:GATHERING R (U002 191
OLLER:ASS'Y

D6882857 |CAM:GATHERING ROLLER:DRIVE |U002 192

D6882858 |LINK:DRIVE:GATHERING ROLLER (U002 193

D6882927 |GEAR:Z25 U002 194

D6882932 |SPACER:REVERSE ROLLER U004 127

D6883122 TIMING PULLEY:WORM GEAR U004 128

D6883141 |SHAFT:UPPER LOWER:DRIVE U004 129

D6883142 |GEAR:Z42 U004 130

D6883143 TIMING PULLEY:T18:S5M:DRIVE U004 131

D6883144 |SPACER:UPPER LOWER:SHIFT TR{U004 132
AY

D6883156 |TIGHTENER:TRAY:DRIVE:ASS'Y |U004 133

D6883215 |GUIDE:MIDDLE:GUIDE PLATE:EXI |U004 134
T

D6883219 |ROLLER:DRIVEN:RUBBER:50:DIA2 U004 135
2

D6883221 |JOINT:GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND C |U004 136
LOSE

D6883222 |COMPRESSION SPRING:GUIDE PLU004 137
ATE:EXIT:UPPER

D6883223 |SUPPORTING PLATE:SHUTTER:P |U004 138
APER EXIT SUB-UNIT:UPPER

D6883225 |SHAFT:EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN U004 139

D6883237 |COVER:LEVER SWITCH U004 140

D6883238 |LEVER:MICRO SWITCH U004 141

D6883400 |SIDE PLATE:TRAY:FRONT:ASS'Y |U004 142

D6883405 |SIDE PLATE:TRAY:INNER BACK:A U004 143
SSY

D6883413 |BASE:TRAY U004 144

D6883420 TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:MIDDLE uoo7 18

D6883422 TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:AUXILIARY uoo7 19

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6883424 TAPE:SHIFT TRAY:OUTER uoo7 20
D6883508 | TORSION SPRING:LEVER:0.106N U004 145
D6883513 |PROTECTER:LEVER:PAPER SENS U004 146
ER
D6883516 |STAY:LEVER U004 147
D6883523 WORM GEAR:GEAR:T20 U004 148
D6883525 WORM WHEEL:COUPLING:Z20 U004 149
D6883532 |PAD:SENSOR:STAPLER TRAY U002 195
U004 150
D6883713 |GEAR:Z20/246 U004 151
D6883714 |GEAR:Z46/Z228 U004 152
D6883718 |LEVER:DRIVE:GATHERING ROLLE |U004 153
R:REAR
D6883720 |[TORSION SPRING:PLATE:LEVER:F U004 154
RONT:2.9N
D6883774 TIMING BELT:40S2M204 U004 155
D6883781 |GUARD:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT U004 156
D6883788 |CUSHION:PLATE:TRAILING EDGE U004 157
D6883789 TIMING PULLEY:GATHERING ROL U004 158
LER:SPONGE
D6883790 |GATHERING ROLLER:SPONGE uoo4 159
D6883792 TIMING PULLEY:DRIVEN:ROLLER: |U004 160
SPONGE
D6883794 |GEAR:COUPLING:Z30 U004 161
D6883799 [TIMING BELT:40S2M88 uoo4 162
D6883826 |[BRACKET:SENSOR:PAPER VOLU U004 163
ME SENSOR
D6884121 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:JOGGER (U003 94
U003_S003 94
D6884123 | JOGGER FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y U003_S003 95
D6884124 | JOGGER FENCE:REAR U003_S003 96
D6884125 [EXIT BELT:ASS'Y U003_S004 97
D6884129 |COVER:PAWL:EXIT BELT U003_S004 98
D6884131 |SHAFT:EXIT U003 99
D6884132 |SHAFT:IDLER:EXIT U003 100
D6884134 | JOGGER FENCE:FRONT U003 101
D6884139 [TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:EXIT U003 102
D6884146 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:REAR U003 103

Number Part Name Group ID

D6884148 |SPACER:STANDARD FENCE U003 104

D6884157 BRACKET:MOTOR:JOGGER FENC U003 105
E:ASS'Y

D6884159 |SHAFT:GUIDE:JOGGER U003 106

D6884164 TIMING PULLEY:T26/Z35 U003 107

D6884166 BRACKET:TENSIONER:JOGGER:P |U003 108
EEN

D6884169 [TIMING BELT:40S2M752 U003 109

D6884178 |GUIDE:STANDARD FENCE U003_S001 110

U003_S002 110

D6884182 |SHAFT:STANDARD FENCE:SLIDE U003 111
R

D6884186 |HOLDER:PINION:STANDARD FEN (U003 112
CE

D6884187 |[SHAFT:EXIT ROLLER U003 113

D6884189 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:FRON U003 114
T

D6884193 HOLDER:GUIDE:LEADING EDGE U003 115

D6884194 |SHAFT:BRACKET:GUIDE:LEADING |U003 116
EDGE

D6884195 |SHAFT:LEADING EDGE:GUIDE U003 117

D6884197 |GUIDE:LEADING EDGE U003 118

D6884198 |GUIDE:STAPLER:REAR U003 119

D6884199 |GUIDE:STAPLER:FRONT U003 120

D6884243 BRACKET:DRIVE:EXIT U003 121

D6884245 TIGHTENER:EXIT:ASS'Y U003 122

D6884248 TENSION SPRING:TENSION:PRES U003 123
SURE:EXIT BELT

D6884261 BRACKET:EXIT:ASS'Y U003 124

D6884265 [SHAFT:CAM:SLIDE U003 125

D6884266 |SHAFT:ARM:EXIT U003 126

D6884268 |ARM:EXIT U003 127

D6884272 |SHAFT:STANDARD FENCE:MOVE U003 128
ABLE:SLIDER

D6884276 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:MOVE U003 129
ABLE

D6884281 |SHAFT:STANDARD FENCE:TRAILI U003 130

NG EDGE:DRIVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6884284 |PULLEY:SLOW DOWN:EXIT:T36/T3|U003 131
2:S2M
D6884285 |PULLEY:SLOW DOWN:EXIT:T20 U003 132
D6884287 |PULLEY:TORQUE LIMITER:T36 U003 133
D6884292 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR U003 134
D6884293 TENSION SPRING:TIGHTENER U003 135
D6884294 |GEAR:14T U003 136
D6884489 |SHAFT:SLOW DOWN:NO.1 U003 137
D6884511 |STAY:STAPLER:MOVE:ASS'Y U003 138
D6884512 |SHAFT:STAPLER:MOVE U003 139
D6884514 |RAIL:STAPLER:TURN:MIDDLE U003 140
D6884521 BRACKET:GEAR:STAPLER:T1 U003 141
D6884541 BASE:STAPLER:PEEN U003 142
D6884552 |GEAR:STAPLER U003 143
D6884557 [TENSION SPRING:17N U003 144
D6884562 [TIMING BELT:60S3M918 U003 145
D6884581 [STAY:TIMING BELT:SUB-ASS'Y U003 146
D6884765 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:BASE:TRANS |U002_S002 196
PORT ROLLER:MOVE
D6884824 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U002 197
D6884895 BINDING HEAD SCREW:ROUND P U004 164
OINT:M3X8
D6885617 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:LEADING E U002 198
DGE:GUIDE:(STM5/STM6) U003 147
D6885620 |DC MOTOR:10W:DIA42:BRUSHLES U002 199
S:(DCM1/DCM2/DCM3/DCM4/DCM
5/DCM14)
D6885621 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:L30:( U004 165
STM4)
D6886318 |GEAR:PLATE:Z29 U004 166
D6886626 | TRAY:AUXILIARY U001 62
uoo7 21
D6886710 |COVER:FRONT:TONER HOPPER U001 63
D6887009 |GUIDE PLATE:PUNCH UNIT:AUXILIU002 200
ARY:ASS'Y
D6887610 |[BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y U007 22
D6887813 |DECAL:STAPLER:S1 U001 64
D6906212 |LOCK:ARM U006 32

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D6931221 |COVER:ARM U006 33
D7044172 |SLIDER:STANDARD FENCE:MOVE |U003_S001 148
ABLE:REAR
D7044564 |GUIDE:STAPLER:UPPER U003 149
D7044596 |(CARTRIDGE:STAPLE:NO.600 U003 150
D7046121 BRACKET:LENS uoo1 65
D7046216 |COVER:UPPER:GUIDE uoo1 66
D7046229 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER uoo1 67
D7046517 |INNER COVER:RIGHT UPPER uoo1 63
D7046519 |CUSHION:COVER:UPPER uoo1 69
D7067063 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:EXHAUST:T U002 201
ONER HOPPER
D7067065 |[BRACKET:TONER HOPPER U002 202
D7067066 BRACKET:LOCK:TONER HOPPER |U002 203
D7067067 |[TENSION SPRING:LOCK:TONER H |U002 204
OPPER
D7067070 |PUNCH:PAPER CHIP:GUIDE U002 205
D7067071 |SHUTTER:EXHAUST:TONER HOP (U002 206
PER
D7067072 |TENSION SPRING:SHUTTER:TON |U002 207
ER HOPPER
D7252056 DISCHARGE BRUSH:GUIDE PLAT (U002 208
E U002_S002 208
U003 151
U006 34
G0381299 |RIVET -5 uoo7 23
G0606035 |[DETENT ROLLER U003 152
G1664310 |DECAL:WARNING (HIGH TEMPER (U007 24
ATURE):1:CUD
G5641717 |SPACER - PAPER FEED DRIVE U002 209
GB030044 |[TIMING PULLEY:EXIT ROLLER:DRI U002 210
VE U003 153
GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 211
T:(S14/S17/S31/S43) U003 154
GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U004 167
:GF:(S38/S39/S40/S41/S50)
MO0124465 |PULLEY:EXIT U003 155
M3642132 [TORQUE LIMITER:PICKUP U004 168

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

M3662234 TIMING PULLEY:GATHERING ROL U002 212
LER:DRIVE:TRANSMISSION

M4911144 |ROLLER:DIA34 U006 35

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



i’ v
03530050N 03530060N
SCREW-M3X5 BIND SCREW - M3X6

b

04504012N
TAPPING SCREW:4X12

&

»
‘v’
03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

Q

04503010N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

04503012N
TAPPING SCREW:3X12

(o

Q,//

04523008N 04533006N 04543006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X6

< 7

05740040E 06220100E 06320100G
HEXAGON HEADLESS SET S SPRING PIN - 2X10MM PIN - 2X10MM
CREW - M4x4

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Standard Parts

-

03530100N
SCREW-M3X10

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

&

04543006Q

TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

06320120G
PARALLEL PIN - 2X12

v

03530140N
SCREW:M3X14

N’

04513008N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

QQ

04543008N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:3X8

06330120G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X12

03604020N
SCREW:M4X20

'y

04513010N
TAPPING SCREW:3X10

N’

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

<

06340200G
PARALLEL PIN - 4X20

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

(e

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

i

04523006N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:3X6

b

04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

O

07200025E
RETAINING RING - M2.5



07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

08025299
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

W

11050328
HARNESS CLAMP - ES-0505

I ‘
11050516
CLAMP

07200030G
RETAINING RING - M3

08050103
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA3

11050487
HARNESS CLAMP

3

11050600
CLAMP:LWSM-0306-2M

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

0

08050104
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA4

11050488
HARNESS CLAMP

11050619
CLAMP:LBWS-0605S-V0

Standard Parts

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

07413506

Qe @

08053383 08053385

BUSHING - M5 BUSHING - 6MM
x“\

11050489 11050490

HARNESS CLAMP - LWS 131
6

07413708

BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M

M

0

08074138

WASHER (100PCS/SET)

11050508

HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071

1

11050623
CLAMP - LBWS-0206S-V0

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

11050717
CLAMP:JDW-18

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

QN
o

07433806

RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA6
XDIA13X5

Q

08075056
WASHER - 8.1MM

&

11050511
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030

6ZC

11050721
CLAMP:LES-1808



Standard Parts

L
11050723 12042520 12042612
CLAMPS:WES-0507 SWITCH:DE2L-FJ20:(SW3)  MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3
C25:(SW1/SW2)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U003 STAPLE UNIT
	U004 PAPER EXIT
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 MAIN FRAME
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

